
City of North Port

Legislation Text

4970 CITY HALL BLVD
NORTH PORT, FL 34286

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the North Port Commission

FROM: Peter D. Lear, CPA, CGMA, City Manager

TITLE: Amendment No. 1 to Work Assignment PW-2019-01 for Continuing Contract No. 2016-32 Professional
Surveying Services with Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc., to increase the work assignment amount
from $90,000 to $110,000.

Recommended Action

Approve Amendment No. 1 to Work Assignment PW-2019-01 for Continuing Contract No. 2016-32 Professional
Surveying Services with Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc., to increase the work assignment amount from $90,000 to
$110,000.

Background Information

The City advertised Request for Proposals (RFP) 2016-32 Professional Surveying Services to procure regular surveying
services to conduct land grading, pipes, land acquisition, small building construction, road work, and utility work to be
utilized by various City Departments.

Work Assignment PW-2019-01 for professional line and grade surveys for permitting residential and commercial driveway
culverts was approved by the City Manager on October 1, 2018, for $90,000. For October 2018 - May 2019 $68,800 has
been spent for the line and grade surveys for driveway culverts. Based on year-to-date activity, costs for line and grade
surveys for June - September 2019 are projected to be $38,240, totaling $107,040 for fiscal year 2019.

Staff is requesting to increase the work assignment amount by $20,000 to cover the estimated costs for the remainder of
fiscal year 2019, bringing the work assignment total to $110,000. The requested work assignment amount is $2,960
higher than the projected $107,040 total to provide funds if more than the estimated number of line and grade survey sets
are needed through September 30, 2019.

All Work Assignments $100,000 or more require Commission approval.

Strategic Plan

Efficient & Effective Government

Financial Impact

Funding in the amount of $20,000 is available in Account Number 107-5000-541.31-11; Professional Services / Surveyor.

Procurement

Continuing Contract No. 2016-32 was procured pursuant to Section 2-406 Professional Services Selection under
Consultants’ Competitive Negotiation Act (CCNA), Florida Statutes § 287.055.

Vendor Information

File #: 19-0619, Version: 1

City of North Port Printed on 5/12/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0619, Version: 1

Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc. - 12450 South Tamiami Trail, Unit D North Port, Florida 34287

Attachments:
1. Amendment No. 1 to Work Assignment PW-2019-01 with Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc.
2. Work Assignment PW-2019-01 with Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc.
3. Contract No. 2016-32 with Van Buskirk/Fish & Associates, Inc.

Prepared by: Kristina King

Department Director: Juliana B. Bellia

City of North Port Printed on 5/12/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

